# OF \$40.00 70628

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WIAV Solutions, LLC	12/04/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Choongsoo Park	
Street Address:	11289 Stones Throw Drive	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20194	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7062552

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)288-5139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-288-5105

Email: patent@park-law.com

Correspondent Name: H.C. Park & Associates, PLC
Address Line 1: 8500 Leesburg Pike, Suite 7500

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2382USRE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hae-Chan Park

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment from Wiav to Park#page1.tif source=Assignment from Wiav to Park#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0635 PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS WIAV Solutions, LLC, having a place of business at 8133 Leesburg Pike,

Suite 640, Vienna, VA (hereinafter, "Seller") is the owner of United States Patent No. 7,062,552

entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BLOCKING HARMFUL INFORMATION ONLINE,

AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM THEREFOR (referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS Mr. Choongsoo Park, having a residence at 11289 Stones Throw Drive.

Reston, VA 20194 (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest

in, to and under the said Patent.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and

subject to the existing encumbrances and retained rights of Seller, Seller does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patent aforesaid, plus any and all continuations,

divisionals, continuation-in-parts, reexaminations, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any

reissue or reissues of said Patent already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of

reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by

Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent are or may be

granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by

reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patent, with

the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0636 And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

WIAV Solutions, LLC

Name: <u>(101750</u>

Tinle: Iresi den

 $D_{ate:} 12/4/200 \%$ 

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0637